

May 6, 2015

Mackenzie County PO Box 640 Fort Vermilion, AB. T0H 1N0

Dear Ms. Joulia Whittleton:

Re: Street Light Replacement

Town of La Crete as per attached map

Our File: D47302

Thank you for giving us the opportunity to submit this cost estimate for street replacement at the above noted location. We have completed an on-site check for this work and would like you to consider the following:

Commercial Terms

Type of Service: Street Replacement
 Estimated Customer Cost: \$84,732.00 plus GST

The cost provided is an estimate only. Following completion of the work the project costs will be reconciled and any variance from the estimate will be either refunded or invoiced.

Customer responsibility to the project includes:

- Signing and returning one complete copy of this proposal letter accepting the costs and terms and conditions of service.
- Ensuring any required municipal development permits are in place.
- Remitting payment to ATCO Electric for \$84,732.00 plus GST. An invoice will be sent to you following receipt of your acceptance to this proposal.

ATCO Electric's responsibility to the project includes:

- Acquiring easements and external approvals as required.
- Replace 1 Street Light Davit in same location
- Install 6 of 8" Davit Base Extensions
- Install 6 of 12" Davit Base Extensions
- Install 6 of 16" Davit Base Extensions
- Raise 5 bases to required height
- Hydrovac required for 2 locations
- Jackhammer required for 2 locations repairs required to driveways
- Raise 1 service secondary pedestal while installing extension
- Outages may require for raising service pedestal & any other location crew feels they require during work
- Extend conductors & add connector kits in davit where required
- Gravel is required to back fill and black dirt is required on lawns

This electric service is subject to the ATCO Electric Customer Terms and Conditions for Electric Distribution Service, as amended from time to time, which are approved by the Alberta Utilities Commission.

The service described herein is provided for the Customer's use only at the said location, and the Customer shall not permit any other person to use such service.

May 6, 2015 D47302 Page 2 of 2

ATCO Electric retains ownership and is responsible for the maintenance of the distribution facilities.

This proposal is valid for a period of 60 days. Please sign and return one complete copy of this proposal letter if you accept the above costs and responsibilities. We will submit an invoice to you which is due upon receipt. We will continue to prepare the project for construction, however construction will not commence until full payment has been received and all required approvals are in place.

Should you, at any time following acceptance of this proposal, choose to cancel the project, as set out in this agreement, you will be responsible for all charges incurred by the Company associated with this project.

Thank you for working with us to provide your electric service requirements. If you would like to discuss this proposal, please call me at 780-926-8010. I would also be happy to discuss any other electric service requirements you may have.

Sincerely,

ATCO Electric Ltd.

Leeza Leishman Customer Services Representative North Peace – High Level

Encl:

This estimate is subject to the following assumptions:

- Standard construction practices
- Route selection, site location and scope of work as outlined in field check
- No unforeseen changes beyond ATCO Electric's control
- Ability to acquire easements required for route selection

ATCO Electric's website, www.atcoelectric.com can be accessed to view the following documents:

- Current approved Customer Terms and Conditions for Electric Distribution Service
- Customer Guide to New Extensions
- Price Schedules/Distribution Tariffs

Fax #780-926-8007

I,, request ATCO Electric to proceed with construction Customer name (please print) of the electrical distribution project proposed in this letter.	
The Customer acknowledges that they have reviewed this proposal in its entirety and understands these Terms and Conditions and agrees to be bound by them.	
Macke	enzie County
Per:	
Dated	: